

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AT JAMMU**

IA No. 01/2019 in CRMC No. 355/2018

**Date of order: 25.03.2019**

---

Noor Mohd. Sheikh

Vs.

State of J&K

---

**Coram:**

**Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Kumar Gupta, Judge.**

---

**Appearing counsel:**

For Petitioner (s) : None.

For Respondent (s) : Mr. Rajnesh Oswal, Advocate

---

- i) Whether to be reported in  
Digest/Journal : Yes/No.
- ii) Whether approved for reporting  
in Press/Media : Yes/No.
- 

**IA No. 01/2019**

Heard and allowed.

For the reasons stated in the application, complainant-Avatar Krishan Shanghloo S/o Sh. Nand Lal R/o H. No. 6 Lane No. 3 Sharika Vihar, Lower Roop Nagar, Jammu is arrayed as party respondent in the main petition. He shall take part in the proceedings before this Court.

IA disposed of.

Registry to carry out the necessary changes in the cause title.

List the main petition again on 15.04.2019.

**(Sanjay Kumar Gupta)  
Judge**

Jammu  
25.03.2019  
Meenakshi