

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR  
AT JAMMU**

CRMC 355/2018  
IA(1/2018) IA(2/2018)

Noor Mohd. Sheikh ...Petitioner (s)

Through :- Mr. H. L. Koul, Advocate.

V/s

State of J&K ..Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Rajnesh Oswal,  
Spl. Public Prosecutor.

**Coram:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

After arguing for a while, request of adjournment was extended by counsel for the parties enabling them to furnish the list of judgments rendered by Hon'ble the Apex Court on the issue raised in the instant petition.

Adjourned, to be listed on 25.09.2019 for continuation.

**(Tashi Rabstan)  
Judge**

Jammu  
06.09.2019

*Sunita.*