

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR  
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No. 355/2018

Noor Mohd. Sheikh

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. H. L. Koul, Advocate

V/s

State of J&K and another

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Gagan Oswal, Advocate

**Coram : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

Mr. Gagan Oswal, Advocate seeks and is granted two weeks' time to file his power of attorney on behalf of respondent.

List on 26.02.2020.

**(Sindhu Sharma)  
Judge**

JAMMU  
27.01.2020  
SUNIL-II