

**Sr. No. 215**  
**After Notice**

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR**  
**AT JAMMU**  
**(THROUGH VIRTUAL MODE)**

CRMC No. 355/2018  
IA No. 1/2018  
IA No. 2/2018

Noor Mohd. Sheikh .....Petitioner(s)

Through :- None.

V/s

State of J&K .....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Aseem Sawhney, AAG.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

Await appearance of learned counsel for the petitioner.

In case nobody appears on behalf of the petitioner on the next date of hearing, the interim order dated 06.06.2018 read with order dated 09.07.2018 shall stand automatically vacated.

List on 31.12.2020.

**(SANJAY DHAR)**  
**JUDGE**

Jammu  
11.12.2020  
Tarun