

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CRMC no. 355/2018

IA No. 1/2018

IA No. 2/2018

Noor Mohd. Sheikh

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. H. L. Koul, Advocate.

v/s

State of J&K

.... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Sahil Sangra, Advocate vice  
Mr. Rohit Sharma, Advocate.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

List before some other Bench on 27.09.2021.

**(JAVED IQBAL WANI)  
JUDGE**

Jammu  
16.09.2021  
Raj kumar