

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No. 355/2018
IA No. 1/2018 & 2/2018

Noor Mohd. Sheikh

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. H.L Koul, Advocate

Vs

State of J & K

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Rohit Sharma, Advocate
Mr. Bhanu Jasrotia, GA vice
Mr. Aseem Sawhney, AAg

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE

ORDER

07.10.2021

Response, if any, be filed by the next date of hearing.

List on 07.12.2021.

Interim direction, if any, shall continue till next date of hearing.

**(Puneet Gupta)
Judge**

Jammu
07.10.2021
Tarun