

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No. 355/2018

IA No. 02/20128

IA No. 01/2018

Noor Mohd. Sheikh

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Imran Ahmed Rather, Advocate.

V/s

State

....Respondent(s)

Through :- None

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN LAL, JUDGE

ORDER
21.04.2022

Mr. Imran Ahmed Rather, Advocate has stated that the arguing counsel Mr. H.L Koul, Advocate is not available today and seeks adjournment.

In the interest of justice, adjourned.

List on 24.05.2022.

Interim direction to continue till next date of hearing.

(Mohan Lal)
Judge

Jammu:
21.04.2022
Tarun