

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No. 355/2018  
IA Nos. 1/2018, 2/2018

Noor Mohd. Sheikh .....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. H.L. Koul, Advocate

V/s

State of J&K .....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, Dy. AG  
Mr. Rohit Sharma, Advocate

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MA CHOWDHARY, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

22.11.2022

Adjourned.

List on **28.11.2022**, higher up.

**(MA Chowdhary)  
Judge**

Jammu:  
22.11.2022  
Pawan Angotra