

Serial No. 04

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CrIM No. 1128/2023 in
CRMC No. 355/2018

Noor Mohd. Sheikh

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. H. L. Koul, Advocate.

Vs

State of J&K and Anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None for R-1.

Mr. Rakesh Sharma, Advocate for R-2.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE

ORDER
04.09.2023

CrIM No. 1128/2023

This is a preponing application on behalf of the respondent no. 2 for seeking preponing of the matter which otherwise is listed on 29.09.2023.

The matter is a part hard, as such, the case is preponed and to be listed on 11.09.2023.

Disposed of.

(Rahul Bharti)
Judge

Jammu
04.09.2023
Bunty