

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No.355/2018
IA nos. 1/2018 and 2/2018

Noor Mohd. Sheikh

....Petitioner (s)

Through :- Mr. H.L. Koul, Advocate.

V/s

State of J&K and anr

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Rakesh Sharma, Advocate.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE

ORDER
16.12.2023

The arguments in this case stand addressed. However, during the perusal of the scanned file submitted by the trial court of learned Chief Judicial Magistrate, Jammu, this Court has not come across with the application filed by the Prosecution under section 540 Cr.P.C which came to be allowed by virtue of the impugned order dated 22.05.2018.

Registrar Judicial, Jammu to summon the original file of the criminal case titled "**State vs. Noor Mohd. Sheikh**" from the court of learned Chief Judicial Magistrate, Jammu. The requisite record be summoned by sending a special messenger so as to enable its procurement before the next date of hearing.

List again on 27.12.2023.

(RAHUL BHARTI)
JUDGE

JAMMU
16.12.2023
NARESH/Secy.