

Serial No. 12

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:- CRMC No. 355/2018

Noor Mohd. SheikhAppellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. H. L. Koul, Advocate.

Vs

State of J&K and Anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. P. D. Singh, Dy. AG.
Mr. Rakesh Sharma, Advocate.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE

ORDER
(27.12.2023)

The record as requisitioned in terms of an order dated 16.12.2023 has been received.

Post this case for enabling this Court to make perusal of the record and pass appropriate order accordingly.

List again on 14.02.2024.

(RAHUL BHARTI)
JUDGE

JAMMU
27.12.2023

Bunty