

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

Case:- CRMC No. 355/2018

Noor Mohd. Sheikh

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. H. L. Koul, Advocate.

**Vs**

State of J&K and another

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Rakesh Sharma, Advocate.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**(21.08.2024)**

This is a part heard matter and same was deferred for the sake of perusal of the record which was sent for in terms of an order dated 16.12.2023.

Record has been received and the same needs to be perused by this Court before proceeding further with the submissions of the parties. Adjourned.

List on 30.09.2024.

सत्यमेव जयते

**(RAHUL BHARTI)**  
**JUDGE**

**JAMMU**  
**21.08.2024**  
*Shivalee*