

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

Case No.:- CRMC No. 355/2018

Noor Mohd. Sheikh

.....Petitioner(s)

Through:

**Vs**

State of J&K & anr

..... Respondent(s)

Through:

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**17.11.2025**

The matter was heard and reserved on 06.05.2025 but during the course of file study, some relevant factual aspects came to fore which need to be addressed, therefore, requiring listing again without which the judgment rendering is not feasible and further on account of change of roster of this Bench to Srinagar wing of this Court setting up time gap, as such, the matter is de-reserved and directed to be listed again before the Bench having the roster on 01.12.2025.

**(RAHUL BHARTI)**  
**JUDGE**

**JAMMU**  
**17.11.2025**  
Naresh/Secy.