

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No. 355/2018

Noor Mohd SheikhPetitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Nitish Sharma, Advocate

Vs

State of J&K and Anr. Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Rakesh Sharma, Advocate

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHD. YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
30.04.2026

1. The matter is adjourned at the request of the appearing proxy counsel for the petitioner and is directed to be listed on 07.05.2026.

Jammu
30.04.2026
Javid Iqbal



(Mohd. Yousuf Wani)
Judge